“\
\ N

l .I\A/Ied‘i’a.‘

; R

)

©
O
.
»n
@©
—
=
=
O
()
-
—r
<
Po

B

i

‘>

@




Agile Coaching.




What is agility?

— Agility is adapting to change
— Requires awareness

— Anyone who’s had to change their plans
for some reason has experienced agility




Agility is good

It iIs not the most intellectual of the species that survives;
It is not the strongest that survives; but the species that
survives Is the one that is able to adapt to and to adjust
best to the changing environment in which it finds itself...

-CHARLES DARWIN IN “ORIGIN OF SPECIES.”




How are iterations agile?

lterations are agile because they aim to provide an
optimized awareness into a larger effort. Awareness
enables agility.




Big Design Up-front, Big Planning in general.




You never get
a second chance
to make a first
Impression.




Big design up-front,
big planning in general

— Increased risk in “larger releases’
— More effort invested, and wasted if wrong
— More changes, more “bugs”

— Increased costs




A

What can go wrong if we don’t plan?




What can go wrong
if we don’t plan?

— False positive on Fail Fast due to a “less than” iteration

— Partially developed design is risky to show too early

— Design Debt




Plan much?




E - .
- - > - : . t'a ‘.‘ .- -
.. - - R . .b.a',... - B e b - bt o/
- I..'. .y Pay —— n.m ‘..l. - - - " $ - e -
- . - .

. =~ S ey Sl e ® - . = - oy - )
e R R R S . |
A . Y .'t" . . M— 5 e » e Ve -3 - : - ,

N M XY o s TR i 3 S s L e -
¢ f;.v..u?..d‘ L ¢~ 2 s e A e T - P A

. e TS N S w 4 SO R S BRI S "VRR T e Al - -
e T "‘Im.“. a1 S - e
e M . ” R D d M- O N e -t

XY R T T - e g s " Y - O,w!.. - - g . e

—— v T e - - . e c'huL. e Py - ™ - -
b - . e = A S B R T N S L B R e -
e - e -~ - T SO R R -, Y YT i’ SV e g '
- AN N ¥ AL & -~ X, A
= . - o -
» . . ..

" s Ny - ....l.. 2 P
. ...“\.l"ll.l. W L ESRE .,
e —— e i‘rﬂlu) oﬂln T N‘-”nm e i luﬂun’.w.-.l(.
— B e e T . S~
W e o, o S ot
- ...C».Jfl?l..ukum; e
i - B p o - - 1'. « . 8" -

.......

e e ..’ ’
: o : :.koﬂ‘ﬂ*n.“; \:t‘.,.,
R R TR e e

“ ...‘..J .M.ﬁ.. r
» r - "
R S
: T iRy

P

- ‘ - ..... 1 n...n.l*v : . .\.MW-.'....
< =3 - I.lk. c.lia....! . oY -
RS T

TR T SR e R A
L . 2 .



10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

A

B

‘ Target sizing ->| 140

Sprint 1;
6/6 - 6/17

Chores

Pattern Library

Contextual CTA

Navigation

Article, not including
migration

Video page, not
including miqgration?

Featured header

content (including
video)

Site performance

Responsiveness

Taxonomy

156

24

24

16

16

36

16

16

Sprint 2:
6/20 - 7/1

The Latest listing

Related content

Advanced filtering

Images

Pull guote

404 Page

add Redirect module

Tasks from Sprint 1

140
120

48

40

24

Sprint 3:
7M1 -7/22

Stat/impact widget

Home page

Content Hub (issues

& reqions)

About Us LP

Contact Us LP

Impact Dashboard

Basic Page

WIP

140
128

16

40

40

16

Sprint 4.
7/25 - 8/5

Support Us LP

Publication, including
miqration (impact report,
annual report, curricula)

Social Sharing Metadata

Animation

Pre-filtered Listing Page

SE

Interactive page

Press release paqe,
including migration

Slide show page
including migration

In the News, including
migration

140
141

29

16

16

16

24

24

Sprint 5;
8/15 - 8/26

Species Profile,
including migration

Species Listing

Green Vacations
Profile, excluding
migration

Green Vacations
Listing
Bio Profile

Our Leadership Listing

Career Profile

Career Listing

Secondary filter for
Latest

140
120

16

16

16

24

16

16

Sprint 6
8/22 - 9/2

Certified Praoducts Profile.

including migration
Certified Products Listing

Site Search Results

Event Profile

Event Listing

Press Room

3rd Party integrations

Inline credit

Workflow expiration &
dashboard

Print stylesheet

140
152

24

48

24

840
817



Agile doesn’t tell us not
to have a plan, but
to always be planning.




Pre-sprint grooming

Sprint Planning

Agile Planning

Re-Forecasting

Mid-Sprint Releases










Project Build Up Chart

Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Sprint 4 Sprint 5 Sprint 6

Sprint 1

— Estimated

900

project size

— Target
Total done

e
=

750

600

450

SHUN XIOAN

300

150




10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

A

B

‘ Target sizing ->| 140

Sprint 1;
6/6 - 6/17

Chores

Pattern Library

Contextual CTA

Navigation

Article, not including
migration

Video page, not
including miqgration?

Featured header

content (including
video)

Site performance

Responsiveness

Taxonomy

156

24

24

16

16

36

16

16

Sprint 2:
6/20 - 7/1

The Latest listing

Related content

Advanced filtering

Images

Pull guote

404 Page

add Redirect module

Tasks from Sprint 1

140
120

48

40

24

Sprint 3:
7M1 -7/22

Stat/impact widget

Home page

Content Hub (issues

& reqions)

About Us LP

Contact Us LP

Impact Dashboard

Basic Page

WIP

140
128

16

40

40

16

Sprint 4.
7/25 - 8/5

Support Us LP

Publication, including
miqration (impact report,
annual report, curricula)

Social Sharing Metadata

Animation

Pre-filtered Listing Page

SE

Interactive page

Press release paqe,
including migration

Slide show page
including migration

In the News, including
migration

140
141

29

16

16

16

24

24

Sprint 5;
8/15 - 8/26

Species Profile,
including migration

Species Listing

Green Vacations
Profile, excluding
migration

Green Vacations
Listing
Bio Profile

Our Leadership Listing

Career Profile

Career Listing

Secondary filter for
Latest

140
120

16

16

16

24

16

16

Sprint 6
8/22 - 9/2

Certified Praoducts Profile.

including migration
Certified Products Listing

Site Search Results

Event Profile

Event Listing

Press Room

3rd Party integrations

Inline credit

Workflow expiration &
dashboard

Print stylesheet

140
152

24

48

24

840
817



munities

omes for centuries, recognizing
1 medicine. The cycle of poverty
s and imperils the vast scientific
ities. Strong forests and vibrant




WHAT'S AT STAKE OURWORK OUR IMPACT GET INVOLVED

Manage Content " Edit

Agroforestry: Cash Croy

Remove all page-spedt

Q, | Search current categon

Content - Issues Teaser - Issues Teaser: What&#039;S At ... - Latest Research - Other Issues
legions - Our Leadership: Board Of Direc... - Our Leadership: Senior Managem... - Region Teaser - Taxonomy Rel
Who's Online +
A

ate Content ~ Chaos Tools @) Custom ) Forms @) Help €) Homepage @) Landing Pages @) Latest @) | Lists (Views) @)



Project Build Up Chart

Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Sprint 4 Sprint 5 Sprint 6

Sprint 1

— Estimated

900

project size

— Target
Total done

e
=

750

600

450

SHUN XIOAN

300

150




10

11

12

13
14
15
16

17

A B

Target sizing ->l 140

Sprint 1: 156
6/6 - 6/17
Chores 24

Pattern Library 24

Contextual CTA 16

Navigation 16
Article, not including 36
migration

Video page, not 16
including migration?
Featured header 16

content (including
video)

Site performance 8

Responsiveness -

Taxonomy -

Sprint 2:
6/20 - 7/1

The Latest listing

Related content

Advanced filtering

Images

Pull quote

404 Page

add Redirect module

Tasks from Sprint 1

140
120

48

40

24

Sprint 3:
7111 -7/22

Stat/impact widget

Home page

Content Hub (issues

& reqions)

140
96

16

40

40

c
Sprint 4:
7125 - 8/5

Article iteration

Latest iteration

Certified Products
Profile, including
migration

Impact Dashboard

Support Us LP

Publication, including
migration (impact report,
annual report, curricula)

Social Sharing Metadata

SEO

Interactive page

140
167

10

10
24

16 | &

48| =

30|

10

16

Sprint 5:
8/15 - 8/26

Certified Products
Listing
Green Vacations

Profile, excluding
migration

Green Vacations
Listing

Pre-filtered Listing Page

140
136

48|

16|

24|

16|

16|

8|

Sprint 6
9/5 - 9/16

Implement performance
testing thresholds

Regions LP
Issues LP

Clean up Tasks

140
140

10

20

15

20

41

840
815



Certginty Satisfaction

Optimism

Emotional

Time

Cycle

Pessimism




Project Build Up Chart

Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Sprint 4 Sprint 5 Sprint 6

Sprint 1

— Estimated

900

project size

— Target
Total done

e
=

750

600

450

SHUN XIOAN

300

150




Project Build Up Chart

— Estimated

Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Sprint 4 Sprint 5 Sprint 6

Sprint 1

900

project size

— Target

750

- Total done

600

450

SHUN MJOM

-
-
9P

150




Design Specs vs Stories

Pixel Pushing vs lteration

Who pays Tech debt

Challenges

Expectation Meltdown

Agile ways

Scrum Values




TEEAY
always win,




Accepted Goal:

Prepare for launch

: 6 Mid Sprint mini-release
/ True iteration every few days




To increase awareness, and thereby project agility,
during this final sprint, all Accepted Backlog Items
were released and reviewed, as completed, during
the course of this Sprint.



End of final sprint:

O Criticals
3 Moderate

The final review had only
3 support questions.



@ Rainforest Working with you to rebalance the planet DONATE
Alliance

What We Are Doing v What You Can Do v @ What Our Seal Means | The Latest | About | For Business” Q

Woa SEF e ot R T S
R ok e b ey S, NS R A e D T
2. - ;_5",v ~‘T. R ‘d.-_.‘" . > L e . : '-_.' " v ‘ ; : ‘ » .t. ;'-'-' _“.,'".._".‘ . -‘ : .’.': > ’ \ y ‘i;‘.';@ l’d;gf »

. " o . ¢ g e S age - ¢ - . ’ : A K R ¢ 4 W g , N .. : & v .

- o

~

| sustainableliv

™ :

WHAT'S AT STAKE?




- Rainforest | \working with you to rebalance the planet
Alliance

What We Are Doing v What You Can Do v

- IESSP'R@FIL

S S
_L’ \\ -
‘~ -

= e ‘ ’gﬁ -
' ; - L -').._ i
~ & . ‘_ ¢

SScomtrle
Chelonia mydas
Last Updated on September 15, 2012

il

e -

> s
-
-,
'
>

Anatomy:

Green sea turtles have a gray, green, black and brown shell that covers
both their dorsal and ventral sides. Individual turtles can reach 3 feet (1
m) in length and can weigh over 400 pounds (136 kg). Unlike their
terrestrial counterparts, these marine turtles can reach speeds of up to 35




Rainforest
Alllance

ARTIGLE ' o

What Does Rainforéé"f
Alliance CertlfledTM
Mean? =

Published on October 25, 2016
Ki

Like our organizational logo, the Rainforest
Alliance Certified™ seal features a frog for a

NN/ ﬁf\f\f‘l YN eT Y.

- Rainforest —
~ Alliance _—

FORESTS

Our Very lee ‘
' 'Depend on The

Rainforest
Alliance

$500 $1000

] Monthly ©@ OneTime [BYelar Ay lo)0

(To donate in a different currency click here)







People are
going bananas
' about the
site here!
So awesome!”

Melissa Normann
SENIOR WEB MANAGER
Rainforest Alliance

4{' 'Il.
/|
{ |
/|




rainforest-alliance.org


http://rainforest-alliance.org

Thank you.



