Randorestallences

Kelly Albrecht | Last Call Media

Saving the Rainforest one line of code at a time.





What is agility?

— Agility is adapting to change

- Requires awareness

 Anyone who's had to change their plans for some reason has experienced agility



Agility is good

survives is the one that is able to adapt to and to adjust

It is not the most intellectual of the species that survives; it is not the strongest that survives; but the species that best to the changing environment in which it finds itself...

-CHARLES DARWIN IN "ORIGIN OF SPECIES."



How are iterations agile?

Iterations are agile because they aim to provide an optimized awareness into a larger effort. Awareness enables agility.







Big Design Up-front, Big Planning in general.





You never get a second chance to make a first impression.

Big design up-front, big planning in general

— Increased risk in "larger releases"

— More effort invested, and wasted if wrong

— More changes, more "bugs"

— Increased costs







What can go wrong if we don't plan?







What can go wrong if we don't plan?

— False positive on Fail Fast due to a "less than" iteration

— Partially developed design is risky to show too early

— Design Debt











	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	I	J	ĸ	L	М
1	Target sizing ->	140		140		140		1 40		140		140	84 0
2	Sprint 1:	156	Sprint 2:	120	Sprint 3:	128	Sprint 4:	141	Sprint 5:	120	Sprint 6	152	817
3	6/6 - <mark>6</mark> /17		6/20 - 7/1		7/11 - 7/22		7/25 - 8/5		8/15 - 8/26		8/22 - 9/2		
4	Chores	24	The Latest listing	48	Stat/impact widget	16	Support Us LP	29	Species Profile, including migration		Certified Products Profile, including migration	24	
5	Pattern Library	24	Related content	40	<u>Home page</u>		Publication, including migration (impact report, annual report, curricula)	16	Species Listing	16	Certified Products Listing	48	
6	Contextual CTA	16	Advanced filtering	-			Social Sharing Metadata	-			Site Search Results	8	
7	Navigation	16	Images		Content Hub (issues & regions)	40	<u>Animation</u>	?	Green Vacations Profile, excluding migration	16	Event Profile	8	
8	Article, not including migration	36	<u>Pull quote</u>	8	<u>About Us LP</u>	8	Pre-filtered Listing Page	8	<u>Green Vacations</u> Listing	2 4	Event Listing	8	
9	Video page, not including migration?	16	<u>404 Page</u>	-	Contact Us LP	8	<u>SEO</u>	16	Bio Profile	8	Press Room	24	
10	Featured header content (including video)	16	add Redirect module	-	Impact Dashboard	16	Interactive page	8	Our Leadership Listing	16	3rd Party integrations	8	
11	Site performance	8			Basic Page	?	Press release page, including migration	16	Career Profile	8	Inline credit	8	
12	Responsiveness	-	Tasks from Sprint 1		WIP		Slide show page. including migration	24	Career Listing	16	Workflow expiration & dashboard	8	
13	<u>Taxonomy</u>	-					In the News, including migration	24	Secondary filter for Latest		Print stylesheet	8	
14													
15													
16													
17													

Agile doesn't tell us not to have a plan, but to always be planning.

Agile Planning

Pre-sprint grooming

Sprint Planning

Re-Forecasting

Mid-Sprint Releases







Project Build Up Chart



Work units

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	I	J	ĸ	L	М
1	Target sizing ->	140		140		140		1 40		140		140	84 0
2	Sprint 1:	156	Sprint 2:	120	Sprint 3:	128	Sprint 4:	141	Sprint 5:	120	Sprint 6	152	817
3	6/6 - <mark>6</mark> /17		6/20 - 7/1		7/11 - 7/22		7/25 - 8/5		8/15 - 8/26		8/22 - 9/2		
4	Chores	24	The Latest listing	48	Stat/impact widget	16	Support Us LP	29	Species Profile, including migration		Certified Products Profile, including migration	24	
5	Pattern Library	24	Related content	40	<u>Home page</u>		Publication, including migration (impact report, annual report, curricula)	16	Species Listing	16	Certified Products Listing	48	
6	Contextual CTA	16	Advanced filtering	-			Social Sharing Metadata	-			Site Search Results	8	
7	Navigation	16	Images		Content Hub (issues & regions)	40	<u>Animation</u>	?	Green Vacations Profile, excluding migration	16	Event Profile	8	
8	Article, not including migration	36	<u>Pull quote</u>	8	<u>About Us LP</u>	8	Pre-filtered Listing Page	8	<u>Green Vacations</u> Listing	2 4	Event Listing	8	
9	Video page, not including migration?	16	<u>404 Page</u>	-	Contact Us LP	8	<u>SEO</u>	16	Bio Profile	8	Press Room	24	
10	Featured header content (including video)	16	add Redirect module	-	Impact Dashboard	16	Interactive page	8	Our Leadership Listing	16	3rd Party integrations	8	
11	Site performance	8			Basic Page	?	Press release page, including migration	16	Career Profile	8	Inline credit	8	
12	Responsiveness	-	Tasks from Sprint 1		WIP		Slide show page. including migration	24	Career Listing	16	Workflow expiration & dashboard	8	
13	<u>Taxonomy</u>	-					In the News, including migration	24	Secondary filter for Latest		Print stylesheet	8	
14													
15													
16													
17													

munities

nomes for centuries, recognizing d medicine. The cycle of poverty is and imperils the vast scientific ities. Strong forests and vibrant



	WHAT'S AT STAKE	OUR WORK OUR IMPAC	CT GET INVOLVED	
			a la la	The state
Val		CHARLE (
				N SAP
				- ALA
A Proving Ground	for Change Layout	Manage Content	Agroforestry: (Cash Crop
		Q Search current category		
Content +	Issues Teaser +	Issues Teaser: What'S At +	Latest Research +	Other Issues
tegions +	Our Leadership: Board Of Direc +	Our Leadership: Senior Managem +	Region Teaser +	Taxonomy Rel
		Who's Online +		
	1 Custom 269 Forms 1	Help 1 Homepage 1 Land	ling Pages 1 Latest 1	ts (Views) 1
ate Content Chaos Tools				

Project Build Up Chart



Work units

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	I	J	К	L	М
1	Target sizing ->	140		140		1 40	c	140		140		140	840
2	Sprint 1:	156	Sprint 2:	120	Sprint 3:	96	Sprint 4:	167	Sprint 5:	136	Sprint 6	140	815
3	6/6 - 6/17		6/20 - 7/1		7/11 - 7/22		7/25 - 8/5		8/15 - 8/26		9/5 - 9/16		
4	Chores	24	The Latest listing	48	Stat/impact widget	16	Article iteration		Certified Products Listing	48	Career Profile	10	
5	Pattern Library	24	Related content	40	<u>Home page</u>	40	Latest iteration	10	Green Vacations Profile, excluding migration	16	Career Listing	20	
6	Contextual CTA	16	Advanced filtering	-			<u>Certified Products</u> Profile, including migration	24	Green Vacations Listing	24	Our Leadership Listing	15	
7	<u>Navigation</u>	16	Images		Content Hub (issues & regions)	40	Impact Dashboard	16	Species Profile	16	Basic Page	6	
8	Article, not including migration	36	<u>Pull quote</u>	8			Support Us LP	48	Species Listing		In the News, excluding migration	8	
9	Video page, not including migration?	16	<u>404 Page</u>	-			Publication, including migration (impact report, annual report, curricula)	30	Bio Profile		Press release page, excluding migration	8	
10	Featured header content (including video)	16	add Redirect module	-			Social Sharing Metadata	10	Pre-filtered Listing Page	8	About Us LP	20	
11	Site performance	8					<u>SEO</u>	16			Implement performance testing thresholds	2	
12	<u>Responsiveness</u>	-	Tasks from Sprint 1				Interactive page	3			Regions LP	5	
13	Taxonomy	-									Issues LP	5	
14											Clean up Tasks	41	
15													
16													
17													

Optimism

Pessimism

Emotional Cycle



Project Build Up Chart



Work units

Project Build Up Chart



Work units



Design Specs vs Stories Pixel Pushing vs Iteration Who pays Tech debt **Expectation Meltdown** Agile ways **Scrum Values**

always win, but are you really on its team?

Sprint 6



Accepted Goal: Prepare for launch 6 Mid Sprint mini-release True iteration every few days

To **increase awareness**, and thereby project agility, during this final sprint, all Accepted Backlog Items were **released and reviewed**, **as completed**, during the course of this Sprint.

End of final sprint:

O Criticals 3 Moderate

The final review had only 3 support questions.



Working with you to rebalance the planet

What We Are Doing 🗸 What You Can Do 🗸

WE ARE AN INTERNATIONAL NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION We stand for biodiversity conservation and sustainable livelihoods.

WHAT'S AT STAKE?

DONATE



What Our Seal Means | The Latest | About | For Business* Q

MacBook

Rainforest Alliance

Working with you to rebalance the planet

What We Are Doing 🗸 What You Can Do 🗸

SPECIES PROFILE

Green Sea Turtle

Chelonia mydas

Last Updated on September 15, 2012

SHARE f

y

 \sim

(i)

Anatomy:

Green sea turtles have a gray, green, black and brown shell that covers both their dorsal and ventral sides. Individual turtles can reach 3 feet (1 m) in length and can weigh over 400 pounds (136 kg). Unlike their terrestrial counterparts, these marine turtles can reach speeds of up to 35

DONATE





Like our organizational logo, the Rainforest Alliance Certified[™] seal features a frog for a



FORESTS Our Very Lives Depend on Them

What's at Stake



Support Us

READY TO DONATE?









f'People are going bananas about the site here! So avesome!"

Melissa Normann SENIOR WEB MANAGER Rainforest Alliance

rainforest-alliance.org



